No.MoES/08/01/2016 Government of India Ministry of Earth Sciences

Prithvi Bhawan, New Delhi Dated: 10-06-2016

CORRIGENDUM

Subject - Corrigendum in the advertisement issued for inviting Bids for Annual Rate - Contract for supply of stationery and consumable items - Regarding.

The following corrigendum is hereby issued in the Advertisement published in the Times of India (English) and Hindustan (Hindi) on 26-05-2016.

For

On behalf of Hon'ble President of India, Ministry of Earth Sciences (MoES) invites e tender or sealed manual tender from the annual rate contract for supply of stationery & consumable items tender forms download from the website www.moes.gov.in.

The complete tender may be submitted to the undersigned within 21 days from the date of publication of the Tender Notice in Newspapers. The Tender can be submitted either through online or manually (in Hard Copy) duly sealed. The complete details of the tender are available on the Ministry's website (www.moes.gov.in) and CPP portal (www.eprocure.gov.in).

Read

On behalf of Hon'ble President of India, Ministry of Earth Sciences (MoES) invites e tender for the annual rate contract for supply of stationery & consumable items. Tender forms can be downloaded from the website www.moes.gov.in.

The complete tender may be submitted to the undersigned within 21 days from the date of publication of the Tender Notice in Newspapers. The Tender can be submitted through online only. The complete details of the tender are available on the Ministry's website (www.moes.gov.in) and CPP portal (www.eprocure.gov.in).

ーSd ー (Rishi Kumar) Deputy Secretary

Note: (1) The Bids are to be submitted on-line only. The last date for submission of Bids is 4th July, 2-16.

2. All corrigenda/addenda with regard to this tender will be available only in the website of Ministry of Earth Sciences (www.moes.gov.in) & CPP portal (www.eprocure.gov.in)